From

Vinod Sharma Additional Civil Judge (S.D)/A.C.J.M Meerut

To,

The Registrar General Hon'ble High Court Allahabad Allahabad

Through,

District Judge Meerut

Subject- Submission of delay reason regarding Annual Property Statement for the Year (fromApril 01, 2019 to March 31, 2021) by the Judicial Officer.

Respected Sir,

With due respect, it is submitted that undersigned is the member of Utter Pradesh Judicial Service and posted in the Meerut Judgship. The undersigned had joined Judicial service on dated 20-03-2015. As per the direction of C.L. No. 63/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) dated 10-12-1998 and C.L. No. 16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) dated 13-05-2004, at the time of joing of judicial service property statement should be submitted and thereafter regularly at the interval of two financial year, i.e in the third finacial year, property statement has to be submitted. The undersigned had submitted the property statement off-line first time on dated 13.02.2017 which was send by respected District Judge Siddharth nagar wide endorsement letter no. 103/xv dated 13.02.2017. As per the existing rule I have to submitt the annual property statement (April 01, 2019 to March 31, 2021) on/after March 31, 2021. Further annual property statement (April 1, 2017 to March 31, 2019) had submiited by application ID.4882 dated 08.12.2021 and annual property statement (April 1, 2019 to March 31, 2021) had submiited by application ID.4888 dated 08.12.2021. The annual property statement (April 01, 2019 to March 31, 2021) was due on & has to be submitted on /after March 31, 2021 but due to COVID-19 pandemic, annual transfer 2021 & bonafide mistake the undersigned invariabley could not submitted property statement (April 01, 2019 to March 31, 2021) timely.

Therefore, in the compliance of C.L. No. 63/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) dated 10-12-1998 and C.L. No. 16/IV-h-16/Admin.(A-4) dated 13-05-2004, the annual property statement for the year (i.e April 01, 2019 to March 31, 2021) is being send, with a prayer of delay condonation forthwith apology, for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court. For this, the undersigned shall pray ever.

With regards.

Date: 16-12-2021

Your's Faithfully

(Vinod Sharma) Additional Civil Judge (S.D) /A.C.J.M , Meerut (J.O Code ID- UP2056)